

Exe. Petition No. 34 of 2020

20.11.2020 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the Decree Holder, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Himanshu Mishra and Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocates General, for the Judgment Debtor, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of Judgment Debtor and seeks time to file objections/compliance affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks. List on ***24th December, 2020*** before the appropriate Bench.

November 20, 2020
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge