

Ex. Pet No. 34 of 2020

13.9.2021 **Present:** Mr. Rahul Gathania, Proxy Counsel for Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for decree holder.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for the judgment debtor.

Objection to the petition stands filed. Learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available on account of sudden demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.N. Nag,J, (Retd.). Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List on 20.9.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

13th September, 2021
(Guleria)