

**Ex. Pet. No. 34 of 2020 and
CARBC No. 4 of 2020**

Ex. Pet. No. 34 of 2020

21.9.2021 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the DH.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Narender
Guleria, Addl. AGs with Mr. Vikrant
Chandel, Dy. A.G., for the JD.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiaa, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

List on 26.11.2021, as prayed for.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 21, 2021
(Kalpana)

