

**Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020 and
CARBC No. 4 of 2020**

Ex. Petition No. 34 of 2020

23.12.2021 **Present:** Mr.Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr.Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CARAP No. 5 of 2021 in CARBC No. 4 of 2020.

No objection has been communicated for allowing this application, keeping in view its formal nature.

It has been submitted that documents filed with this application are already part of record of learned Arbitrator. However, as prayed, documents are taken on record for consideration at the time of adjudication, subject to all just and legal exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CARAP No. 6 of 2021 in CARBC No. 4 of 2020

As prayed, applicant/respondent is exempted from filing typed copies of documents, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020, CARAP No. 6 and 7 of 2020 alongwith Ex. Petition No. 34 of 2020.

Pleadings are completed. List for consideration in the month of March, 2022.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

23rd December, 2021
(Keshav)

