

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. Vs State

***Exe. Petition No. 34 of 2020 with
CARBC No. 4 of 2020***

Ex. Petition No. 34 of 2020

12.07.2022 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the Decree Holder.
Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for
Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

List for final hearing, as jointly prayed, on ***31st August,***
2022.

**July 12, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**