

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. vs. State of H.P.

Execution Petition No.34 of 2020 with CARBC No.4 of 2020

Execution Petition No.34 of 2020

31.08.2022 Present: M/s Jafar Alam and Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the Decree Holder.

Ms.Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate General, for the Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr.Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Jafar Alam and Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the respondent.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, learned Additional Advocate General, on account of ailment of his father, is not available right now. Therefore, on request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned.

As prayed, list for hearing on 14.10.2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 31, 2022
(Purohit)