

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. vs. State of H.P.

Execution Petition No.34 of 2020 with CARBC No.4 of 2020

Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020

13.12.2022 Present: Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr.Devi Singh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CARBC No.4 of 2020, CARAP No.7 of 2020 in CARBC No.4 of 2020 & Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020

Learned arguing counsel Mr.Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, is not available today. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned.

List on 09.01.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 13, 2022
(Purohit)