

Durga Hydro Power Ltd vs. State of H.P.

**Ex. Petition No. 34 of 2020
with CARBC No. 4 of 2020**

Ex. Petition No. 34 of 2020

09.01.2023 Present:

Mr. Jafar Alam, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jafar Alam, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020, CARAP No. 6 of 2020, CARAP No. 7 of 2020 in CARBC No. 4 of 2020 & Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020

Vide order dated 14.10.2022 passed in CARAP No. 6 of 2020, execution of impugned award was stayed subject to deposit of entire award amount alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of this Court.

As prayed on behalf of State, Registry is directed to accept part payment of the entire amount, if any such amount is tendered for deposit in the Registry, as a part payment.

However, it is clarified that stay shall be operative only on deposit of entire payable amount.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

9th January, 2023
(himani)