

Durga Hydro Power Ltd v. State

**Ex.Petition No. 34 of 2020 with
CARBC No. 4 of 2020**

24.8.2023 Present: **Ex.Petition No. 34 of 2020**
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner/DH.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.
Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr.
Rahul Thakur and Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocates General, for the State.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Amount of Rs.26,07,58,174/- stands deposited in
the Registry of this Court. Learned Additional Advocate General
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions
with regard to shortfall, if any. List on 28.9.2023.

August 24, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**