

**Durga Hydro Power Ltd. Vs. State of H.P.
alongwith connected matter**

**Ex. Pet. No.34 of 2020 a/w
CARBC No.4 of 2020**

Ex. Pet. No.34 of 2020

08.12.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

CARBC No.4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No.599 of 2023 in Ex. Pet. No.34 of 2020

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice for the respondent and placed on record copy of communication dated 13.03.2023. On the basis of this communication, it was submitted that the entire awarded amount including the interest component has been deposited. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions in that regard.

List alongwith ***Ex. Pet. No.34 of 2020*** on
13.12.2023.

CARBC No.4 of 2020

List on ***13.12.2023.***

December 08, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge