

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. &
alongwith connected matter

**Ex. Pet. No. 34/2020 a/w
CARBC No.4/2020**

Ex. Pet No.34/2020

13.12.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent.

CARBC No.4/2020

Mr. Diwan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner (Durga Hydro Power
Ltd.) submits that the entire amount in terms of award dated
04.02.2020 has not been deposited by the respondent/State.
There is shortfall of approximately Rs. 1,42,35,540/-,
whereas according to the learned Additional Advocate
General, the amount in terms of the award alongwith interest
component stands deposited.

Let the respondent-State to place on record the
computation sheet in respect of the deposit of the awarded
amount before the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on 05.01.2024.

OMP Nos.379 & 599/2023

In view of above order, these application have been
rendered infructuous and to stand disposed of.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th December 2023_(rohit)