

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. Vs. State of H.P.& Ors alongwith connected matter.

Ex. Pet No. 34 of 2020

a/w CARBC No.4 of 2020

Ex. Pet No.34 of 2020

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Jaffar Alam & Ms. Ritu Anand, Advocates (through VC) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No.4 of 2020.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jaffar Alam & Ms. Ritu Anand, Advocates (through VC) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ex. Pet No.34 of 2020

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record memo dated 04.01.2024 alongwith computation sheet in respect of deposit of the awarded amount and on that basis submits that there is shortfall in the deposited amount to the extent of Rs.1,43,37,769/-. Learned counsel for the Decree Holder submits that shortfall of amount would also carry admissible interest in terms of the award.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks six weeks' time to deposit the balance amount in terms of the award.

List appropriately after six weeks.

Needful be done in the interregnum.

CARAP No.7 of 2023 in CARBC No.4 of 2020

Reply to the application be filed by the non-applicant within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 01, 2024
(*R.Atal*)