

Durga Hydro Power Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

EX.P-34 of 2020
a/w CARBC-4 of 2020

02.08.2024 Present : **EX.P-34 of 2020**

Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-Judgment Debtor.

CARBC-4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh Negil, Advocate, for the petitioner/non-applicant.

Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent/applicant.

EX.P-34 of 2020 & CARBC-4 of 2020

Learned counsel for Decree Holder submits that the shortfall in the deposited amount has been made good by the Judgment Debtor. Learned counsel for the Decree Holder, however, insisted for taking up **CARAP No.7 of 2023**, moved by the Decree Holder in CARBC No.4 of 2020, for release of the deposited amount. The order-sheet reflects that, despite being given opportunity to file reply to the application under order dated 01.03.2024, the reply has still not been filed by the non-applicant. Final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the non-applicant to

file reply to CARAP No.7 of 2023, failing which the matter shall be considered on the next date of hearing, in accordance with law.

List on 05.09.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

2nd August, 2024
(Pardeep)