

Durga Hyrdo Power Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

EX.P-34 of 2020
a/w CARBC-4 of 2020

05.09.2024 Present : **EX.P-34 of 2020**

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-Judgment Debtor.

CARBC-4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh Negil, Advocate, for the petitioner/non-applicant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent/applicant.

Learned counsel for decree holder submits that matter is to be argued by another counsel through video conferencing. Since, the facility is not accessible today, list on 26.09.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th September, 2024
(Pardeep)