

Dugar Hydro Power Ltd. vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matter.

Ex. Pet. No. 34 of 2020 a/w
CARBC No. 4 of 2020.

06.12.2024 Present: Ext. Pet. No. 34 of 2020
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the
Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020
Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

After hearing arguments the matter was reserved on
28.11.2024 for judgment. It has been listed today at the joint mention
made by the learned counsel for the parties on the ground that
because of constitution of Commercial Divisions (Single Benches)
vide Notification dated 24th October, 2024 and the registration of the
present case as CARBC, this Court might not have jurisdiction to
proceed with the case.

To examine the aforesaid issue list on 10.12.2024.

December 06, 2024
(PK)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge.