

Dugar Hydro Power Limited vs. State of Himachal Pradesh with connected matter

**Ex. Petition No.34 of 2020 with
CARBC No.4 of 2020**

Ex. Petition No.34 of 2020

11.03.2025 Present Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate (through V.C) and Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No.4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate (through V.C) and Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ex. Petition No.34 of 2020

Since brief of learned Additional Advocate General is not complete, he prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 25.04.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 11,2025
(shankar)