

**Dugar Hydro Power Ltd v. State of Himachal Pradesh with connected
matter**

Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020 & CARBC No. 4 of 2020

14.7.2025 Present: **Execution Petition No. 34 of 2020**
Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the Decree
Holder.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General, for the Judgment Debtor.

CARBC No. 4 of 2020

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the
petitioner.
Ms. Sana Rana, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

As prayed, list on **27.8.2025**.

July 14, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**