

**DUGAR HYDRO POWER LTD Versus
STATE OF HP A/W CONNECTED MATTER**

EX.P-34 of 2020 & CARBC-4 of 2020

EX.P-34 of 2020

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate, (through video conferencing) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for Judgment Debtor.

CARBC-4 of 2020

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jaffar Alam, Advocate, (through video conferencing) and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the applicant/decreed holder states that on account of unavoidable circumstances, Bank guarantee in terms of order dated 18.06.2025 could not be furnished well within time and as such, more time may be granted to do the needful.

Having taken note of explanation rendered on record qua delay in furnishing Bank guarantee, in terms of order dated 18.06.2025, further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to applicant/decreed holder to furnish Bank guarantee, in terms of order dated 18.06.2025, enabling Registry of this Court to release 50%

of the awarded amount in favour of the applicant/deGREE holder.

EX.P-34 of 2020 & CARBC-4 of 2020

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the same be listed for hearing on 20.11.2025.

August 27, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**